Berryville Police Department

101 Chalmers Ct., Berryville, VA 22611
Weekly Police Activity Report: December 28-January 3, 2025

CFS #
2026000097

2026000082
2026000070
2026000058
2026000057
2026000046
2026000017
2026000013
2026000012
2026000002
2025013851
2025013849
2025013843
2025013807
2025013799
2025013768
2025013757
2025013751
2025013750
2025013740
2025013733

Create When
01/03/2026 14:55

01/03/2026 05:09
01/02/2026 20:57
01/02/2026 16:12
01/02/2026 15:22
01/02/2026 09:10
01/01/2026 11:53
01/01/2026 09:56
01/01/2026 09:47
01/01/2026 00:43
12/31/2025 23:57
12/31/2025 22:48
12/31/2025 21:19
12/31/2025 12:42
12/31/2025 07:09
12/30/2025 15:22
12/30/2025 11:51
12/30/2025 10:57
12/30/2025 10:04
12/29/2025 23:37

12/29/2025 21:28

Location

300B ALEXANDER DR BERRYVILLE
200B CAMERON ST BERRYVILLE

0B WILSON DR BERRYVILLE

0B LIBERTY ST BERRYVILLE

100B SWAN AVE BERRYVILLE

E MAIN ST / JACK ENDERS BLVD

0B FIRST ST BERRYVILLE

400B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE

0B JACK ENDERS BLVD BERRYVILLE
100B SWAN AVE BERRYVILLE

400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE

0B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

0B BARNETT ST BERRYVILLE

N BUCKMARSH ST / MOSBY BLVD
0B N CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE

800B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE
HERMITAGE BLVD / S BUCKMARSH ST
200B RITTER PL BERRYVILLE

400B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

100B SWAN AVE BERRYVILLE

Call Type
POLICE INFO

EMERGENCY CUSTODY ORDER
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
POLICE INFO

POLICE INFO
DISABLED VEHICLE
ALARM

ASSIST EMS
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
DOMESTIC
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
WELFARE

DISABLED VEHICLE
ALARM

BOL

MENTAL CRISIS
ANIMAL CONTROL
WELFARE

ALARM

EMERGENCY CUSTODY ORDER



CFS #
2025013730

2025013727
2025013710
2025013706
2025013703
2025013702
2025013701
2025013695
2025013673
2025013670
2025013668
2025013666
2025013661
2025013652

Create When
12/29/2025 20:56

12/29/2025 19:59
12/29/2025 13:51
12/29/2025 13:20
12/29/2025 12:59
12/29/2025 12:52
12/29/2025 12:38
12/29/2025 11:27
12/28/2025 20:18
12/28/2025 18:17
12/28/2025 17:06
12/28/2025 17:00
12/28/2025 12:09
12/28/2025 04:52

Location

300B LIBERTY ST BERRYVILLE
0B BEL VOI DR BERRYVILLE
100B N CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE
100B MOORE DR BERRYVILLE
0B W MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE
800B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

0B PAGE ST BERRYVILLE

0B BYRD AVE BERRYVILLE

0B BEL VOI DR BERRYVILLE

0B CATTLEMANS LN BERRYVILLE
500B S CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE
200B RITTER PL BERRYVILLE
3100B KIMBLE RD BERRYVILLE

Call Type
TREES DOWN

WARRANT SERVICE
OPEN DOOR
DOMESTIC

ALARM

CRASH

WIRES DOWN

CIVIL MATTER/SERVICE
MENTAL CRISIS
WARRANT SERVICE
DISTURBANCE

BOL

WELFARE

ASSIST COUNTY



