

Berryville Police Department
101 Chalmers Ct., Berryville, VA 22611
Weekly Police Activity Report: December 28-January 3, 2025

CFS #	Create When	Location	Call Type
2026000097	01/03/2026 14:55	300B ALEXANDER DR BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2026000082	01/03/2026 05:09	200B CAMERON ST BERRYVILLE	EMERGENCY CUSTODY ORDER
2026000070	01/02/2026 20:57	0B WILSON DR BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS PERSON
2026000058	01/02/2026 16:12	0B LIBERTY ST BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2026000057	01/02/2026 15:22	100B SWAN AVE BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2026000046	01/02/2026 09:10	E MAIN ST / JACK ENDERS BLVD	DISABLED VEHICLE
2026000017	01/01/2026 11:53	0B FIRST ST BERRYVILLE	ALARM
2026000013	01/01/2026 09:56	400B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE	ASSIST EMS
2026000012	01/01/2026 09:47	0B JACK ENDERS BLVD BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
2026000002	01/01/2026 00:43	100B SWAN AVE BERRYVILLE	DOMESTIC
2025013851	12/31/2025 23:57	400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
2025013849	12/31/2025 22:48	0B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
2025013843	12/31/2025 21:19	0B BARNETT ST BERRYVILLE	WELFARE
2025013807	12/31/2025 12:42	N BUCKMARSH ST / MOSBY BLVD	DISABLED VEHICLE
2025013799	12/31/2025 07:09	0B N CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE	ALARM
2025013768	12/30/2025 15:22	800B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	BOL
2025013757	12/30/2025 11:51	100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE	MENTAL CRISIS
2025013751	12/30/2025 10:57	HERMITAGE BLVD / S BUCKMARSH ST	ANIMAL CONTROL
2025013750	12/30/2025 10:04	200B RITTER PL BERRYVILLE	WELFARE
2025013740	12/29/2025 23:37	400B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	ALARM
2025013733	12/29/2025 21:28	100B SWAN AVE BERRYVILLE	EMERGENCY CUSTODY ORDER

CFS #	Create When	Location	Call Type
2025013730	12/29/2025 20:56	300B LIBERTY ST BERRYVILLE	TREES DOWN
2025013727	12/29/2025 19:59	0B BEL VOI DR BERRYVILLE	WARRANT SERVICE
2025013710	12/29/2025 13:51	100B N CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE	OPEN DOOR
2025013706	12/29/2025 13:20	100B MOORE DR BERRYVILLE	DOMESTIC
2025013703	12/29/2025 12:59	0B W MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	ALARM
2025013702	12/29/2025 12:52	400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE	CRASH
2025013701	12/29/2025 12:38	800B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	WIRES DOWN
2025013695	12/29/2025 11:27	0B PAGE ST BERRYVILLE	CIVIL MATTER/SERVICE
2025013673	12/28/2025 20:18	0B BYRD AVE BERRYVILLE	MENTAL CRISIS
2025013670	12/28/2025 18:17	0B BEL VOI DR BERRYVILLE	WARRANT SERVICE
2025013668	12/28/2025 17:06	0B CATTLEMANS LN BERRYVILLE	DISTURBANCE
2025013666	12/28/2025 17:00	500B S CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE	BOL
2025013661	12/28/2025 12:09	200B RITTER PL BERRYVILLE	WELFARE
2025013652	12/28/2025 04:52	3100B KIMBLE RD BERRYVILLE	ASSIST COUNTY